# OP \$115.00 6148968

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM859322

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                        |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------------------|
| NWS Holdings, LLC |          | 12/05/2023     | Limited Liability Company: INDIANA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | DecisionRx, Inc.             |
|-------------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 6100 TECHNOLOGY CENTER DRIVE |
| Internal Address: | BUILDING K                   |
| City:             | INDIANAPOLIS                 |
| State/Country:    | INDIANA                      |
| Postal Code:      | 46278                        |
| Entity Type:      | Corporation: DELAWARE        |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                                |  |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 6148968  | HC1 PRECISION PRESCRIBING                |  |
| Registration Number: | 6213366  | PGX ADVISOR                              |  |
| Registration Number: | 6450198  | PRECISIONRX ADVISOR                      |  |
| Serial Number:       | 90853388 | RIGHT PATIENT. RIGHT TEST. RIGHT TREATME |  |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6157426293

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6157426200

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com
Correspondent Name: Bass, Berry & Sims PLC
Address Line 1: 150 Third Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 131320.0100    |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Vicky Bantug   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Vicky Bantug/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/07/2023     |

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=DecisionRx\_Carlyle - TM Security Interest Release#page1.tif

source=DecisionRx\_Carlyle - TM Security Interest Release#page2.tif

source=DecisionRx\_Carlyle - TM Security Interest Release#page3.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made on this 5<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2023 by NWS Holdings, LLC, as successor-in-interest to HC1.COM Inc. (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, DecisionRx, Inc. (the "<u>Debtor</u>") previously granted to the Secured Party a lien on and security interest in certain of its assets, including those trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted by the Debtor to the Secured Party in the Trademarks was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 30, 2020, at Reel 7118 and Frame 0366; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release all of its interest in and to the assets of the Debtor, including the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all liens, security interests and any other rights that are or may have been granted to the Secured Party in and to the assets of the Debtor, including, without limitation, the Trademarks.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

NWS Holdings, LLC

Bv:

Name:

itle: COO

Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008281 FRAME: 0527 ....

# Exhibit A

# **Trademark Registrations**

| Mark                   | App. No.<br>App. Date | Reg. No.<br>Reg. Date |
|------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| HC1 PRECISION          | 88532556              | 6148968               |
| PRESCRIBING            | July 24, 2019         | September 8, 2020     |
|                        |                       |                       |
| PGX ADVISOR            | 90005714              | 6213366               |
|                        | June 17, 2020         | December 1, 2020      |
| PRECISIONRX ADVISOR    | 90011085              | 6450198               |
|                        | June 19, 2020         | August 10, 2021       |
| RIGHT PATIENT. RIGHT   | 90853388              |                       |
| TEST. RIGHT TREATMENT. | July 28, 2021         |                       |

36710626.4

**RECORDED: 12/07/2023**